02-22-1999

R

03-23-1999



100991325

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	E: Please record the attached original documents or copy *hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
American Showcase, Inc.	Name: Lurzer GmbH
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Hamburger Alle 45, Street Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State NY ☐ Other	Frankfurt State: Germany ZIP:
Additional name s, of conveying partyties) attached? Ji Yes XJ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐
3 Assignment Merger	X) Corporation-State <u>Germany</u> Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ ☐ Change of Name	* assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative des
February 3, 1999 Execution Date	s attached 3 Yes 3 No Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Admitional namers) & address(es) attached? 3 Yes 3 No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	125 B 28
A. Trademark Application No (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.5
	1,433,848 Fig. 0 Opposite Special Spec
addinonal chuberd	attached Liling Yes XI No.
Name and audress of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name Gary A. Brunetti	
internal Address Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)
and Kahn	xJ Enclosed
with the second	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	
Street Address	8 Deposit account number:
City Washington State: DC ZIP:20036-	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	T USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	Eb. 22, 19

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: ARCHIVE

Reg. No.: 1,433,848

Registrant: Lurzer GmbH (a German corporation), assignee of

American Showcase, Inc.

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

SUBSTITUTE DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The above-named registrant, Lurzer GmbH, hereby revokes any previous Designation of Domestic Representative and substitutes Bernice K. Leber, Esq., whose post office address is Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC, 1675 Broadway, 25th Floor, New York, New York 10019, as its domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Lurzer GmbH

Date: 2/19/99

By: U. Cheer

Name: WALTER LURZER

President

Title:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0542**

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas American Showcase, Inc., a New York corporation, located at 915 Broadway, New York, New York 10010, has registered the trademark ARCHIVE in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,433,848; and

Whereas Lurzer GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Hamburger Allee 45, Frankfurt, Germany, is desirous of receiving the assignment of said trademark registration, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark;

Now, therefore, in accordance with the Memorandum Order of the United States District Court for the Southern District of New York dated December 30, 1998 in Lurzer GmbH v. American Showcase, Inc. et al., No. 97 CIV. 6576, said American Showcase, Inc. hereby assigns unto the said Lurzer GmbH any and all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the above identified registration, and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

AMERICAN SHOWCASE, INC.

Date: 7663, 99

Name: WENDL Konnfeld
Senior V.P.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0543**

State of New York County of New York)) ss:
WENDL Korn FELD, acknowledged that she si identified assignor wit	of, _/999, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, who gned it as a free act on behalf of the h authority to do so.
[Notarial Seal]	Breads S. Many Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	ay. 31, 2000
	E CONTROL SY Server

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

For 23-4000075 Verk

TRADEMARK REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0544